outhern Music House

—OF— _
SAVANNAH, GA.,

And their General Salesman,

.+ E. » PERRY,
4l Patton Ave,,
Asheville, N. C.

Planos

Organs

ipped direct from factory to customers.
wi our business mottos: ** One price to all
il that the lowest known.” * The price tells
hd every body tells the price.” ,

Pianos ranging in price from £225 to $1,000.

| =(Of tne Philadelphia College of Pharmasacy.)

Apothecary, 24 South Main St

l

!

=
TR

ITY IN THE STATE.

rans from £50 to &M, * The best is the
eapest but our ehenpest is good.”

Ve =]l nothing that we cannot (_‘nnsvii-n—l

busly recommend. Satistied purchasers
ke life long triends. {
s, @ prescent to be proud of, and great possi-
itie= for the future.

or catalogues, priees and terms call on or

E. E. PERRY,
- 41 Patton Ave., Asheville, N. C.
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NOTICE, FARMERS,
. E. REED & CO.

Will pay the highest market price for good

utton delivered at their market, No. 10,

orth Court Square, Asheville, N. C. *

HE CRYSTAL PALICE,

4] PATTON AVENUE.

| by 800 to 1,000 majority.

Has the largest and

jest line of crockery,
imps, stoves, tinware, |
lassware, house fur-

A ¢lean record in the |

EWART IN THE SOUP.

Grawrfurd and the Entire Democratic County

7| Ticket Elected by Large Majoritiss

&

!Sprinkle, Republican, Elected

by a’Small Majority.

MR. EWART HAS TAKEN A TRIP
UP SALT RIVER.

The Democrats of Buncombe Achieve
a Gallant Victory and Elect the
Whole Ticket—The Ninth
District Redeemed.

The result in the Ninth Congressional
District is glorious. Crawford, leading
'his ticket almost everywhere, is elected
As nearly as
can be learned tle Crawford majorities
are as follows:

Haywood 713, Buncombe 580, Jackson
550, Swain 350, Rutherford 153, Chero-
kee 63, McDowell 58, Transylvania 50.
Clay,
Democratic, to hear from.

1shings, etc., ever of-|
red in the city. The|
clebrated Charter oak
toves, the best in the|
orld are now sold at
ctual cost. Any one
iceding a stove 1t will|
bay them to get one.
Ve give you a written
uarantee on them for
D years.

ould buy from us as|
e pricestalk for them-
lves.
see¢ the dashboard
intern, the little jewel
amp and thousands of
ther things,

HADW. THRANH & C0.

E\-’C r}'b()(ly | Fairview

| Limestone

\\vhcn in ask  Haw Creek
| Flat Creek

Ewart's majorities are said to be 550
in Madison, 600 (estimated) in Mitchell,
300 in Henderson.

BUNCOMBE'S VOTE.

The Democrats of Buncombe have
good reason to feel elated over the result
of Tuesday’s election, having elected
their whole ticket by a handsome major-
ity—above 500,

Following is the result of the yote as
far as received at the hour of going to
press:

FOR CONGRESS,
Crawford, I). Ewart, R.
66 361

20) 287

West Ward
East =
Avery's Creek
Beaver Dam

5
162
148
144
151
106

95

157
GR
109
693 128
48 46
) 157
316 211
203 157
175 111
|8 73
150 113
162 221
94 143
FOR SENATOR.

Campbell, D. Sprinkles R.
629 357

Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel

Leicester

Upper Hominy
French Broad
Black Mountain
Swannanoa

Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

West Ward

40,000 DENOCRATIC MAJOR-

Graham and Yancey, hitherto | Biltmore

|

' Upper Hominy,

i

|
|

64 East Ward

129 | Beaver Dam

|
|

East &
Avery’s Creek
Beaver Dam
Biltmore
Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
Limestone 90
Haw Creek 48
Flat Creek 69
Leicester
Upper Hominy
French Broad
Black Mountain
Swannanoa

Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

384
67
114

207
174
88
141
135
86

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

| Limestone

East Ward
Averys Creek
Beaveidam
Biltmore
Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel

LARGE DEMOCRATIC GAIN
IN CONGRESS!

(UAY KNOCKED 00T !

Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Leicester

Upper Hominy
Black Mountain
French Broad
Swannanoa

Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

174
153
140

86

TREASURER.

Courtney, D. Pinkerton, R.
West Ytord o 695 901

Folsom, IR,

Reed, D.
Lowry, D.

West Ward
East Ward
Averys Creek
Beaver Dam
Biltmore
Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
Limestone
Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Leicester
Upper Hominy
French Broad
Black Mountain
Swannanoa
Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

(=
I o]
oo
3
@

3983
383

G2
115

88
122
170

64
108
120

46
142
207
152
115

4
118
192
126

L
.
(=Y

M-
S
w <
b
o

172
172
141
140
151
105

88

538

90
307
201
172

88
142
186

82

SHERIFF.

Reynolds, D. Worley, R.

West Ward 659
East Ward 427
Averys Creek 75
Beaver Dam 167
153
144
158
138
107 110
87 130
53 41
70 164

122
175

70
111
123

39
180
217
161
115

75
111
267
152

90
48
53
309
200
166
85
137
110
97

375
365

64
119
102
134
162

8

Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
yimestone
Haw Creek
Flat Creek

l Averys Creek 1)

[ Biltmore

East Ward 422 3%

Democratic Governone Elected in Prnngylvas
63|  nia, Nassachusetts, New Hempshire,
:
o |Reed, The Tariff and Force
' Bills Repudiated!

63

173
161
141
161
158
109

90

47

Beaverdam

Fairview
Reems (‘reek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
Limestone
‘Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Lecester

Upper Hominy
French Broad
Black Mountain
Swannanoa
Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

105
123

45
162
211 153
173 106
87 10
145 114
182 190

90 142
REGISTER.

Mackey, D. Brown, R.
672 3¢5 | Dine States, and the Democrats made

397

iG]
174
163
152
160
154
108

95

D2

83

COULDN'T FRY ENOUGH FAT
THIS TIME!

A Terrific Democratic Cyclone Swept
Across the Country—The People
Rebuke Republican Misrule
and Corruption.

Elections were held Tuesday in thirty-

West Ward
East Ward
Averys Creek
Beaverdam
Biltmore
Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
Limestone
Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Leicester
Upper Hominy
Frénch Broad
Black Mountain

407 |large gains everywhere. The present

“61 ! returns indicate that they will have sev-
115 i enty majority in the next House of Rep-

95 |
117, o - .
156 } islatures of Illinois and New Hampshire,
66! which ensures Democratic successors to

resentatives. They have elected the Leg-

106 | Senators Farwell and Blair—a gain of

121 | two United States Senators.
42 |
140

A gain of three or four U. 8, Senators
is assured to the Democrats by the result

211 154 |
174 115

R7 67

in several States.

eral result in the several States:

27 241
189 168!
167 119 |
85 673
138 123
158 218
75 155

Leicester

French Broad

Black Mountain

Swannanoa

Big Ivy

Sandy Mush
SURVEYOR.

Starnes, D. Hamlet, R.

149 107
147 187
91 136

CORONER.

Swannanoa
Big Ivy
Sandy Mush

MASSACHUSETTS.
Russell, the Democratic candidate for
Governor, has been elected by about

McBrayer, Merriweather
630 363

419 388

70 70

——

| also gained several Congressmen. This

West Ward is a big victory.
East Ward

Averys Creek champion, is in doubt.

West Ward 682
384 |

Averys Creek
92
128
166 |

62

Biltmore
Fairview
Reems Creek
Lower Hominy
Hazel
Limestone
Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Leicester
Upper Hominy
French Broad
Black Mountain
Swannanoa

CLERK.
Cathey, D. Gudger, R.

358 |

631

| Limestone

Beaverdam
Biltmore
Fairview
Reems (reek
Lower Hominy
Hazel

e NEW HAMPSHIRE.

92! The Democrats also gained a big vie-
123 tory in New Hampshire, electing their
167
! also gaining a majority in the Legisla-
ture. '

159
148
149
152

MC KINLEY BEATEN,

The defeat of McKinley in Ohio is
conceded by 500 votes. Foster, ex-Gov-
ernor of Ohio, is also beaten by a Demo.
crat.

Haw Creek
Flat Creek
Leicester
Upper Hominy
Black Mountain
French Broad
Swannanoa

Big Ivy

Sandy Mush

CONNECTICUT.
The indications are that the Democrats
186 | have carried the State and elected their
"~ | Governor, Morris. -
143 PENNSYLVANTA.
The election of Pattison, Democrat,
A farm near Elkin, valued at #$8,000 for Governor, is conceded. The Demo-
before the railroad reached that place, i8 | crats also gain several Representatives.
now held at $£30,000. $25,000 has been | - = e =

110

West Ward 686 360

refused for it. | Continued on Fifth Page.

If your prescriptions are prepared a
Grant's Pharmacy you ean positively de-
pend upon these facts: First, that only the
purest and best drugs and chemicals will ba
used; second, they will be compounded care-
Sully and accurately by an experienced Pre
seriptionist, and third, you will not be
charged an exhorbitant price. You will re-
cetve the best goods at a very reasonable profit.
Don’t forget the place—Grant's Pharmacy,
24 South Main street. £

Preseriptions filled at all hours, night or
day, and delivered free of charge to any part
of the eity. The night bell will be answered
Promptly. Grant's Pharmacy, 24 South
Main street.

At Grant's Pharmacy you can buy any
Patent Medicine at the lowest price quoted
by any other drug house in the city. We
are determened to seli as low as the lowest
even if we have to lose money by so doing
We will sell all Patent Medicines at Sirg
cost, and below that if necessary, to meet the
price of ;my competitor.

"e have the largest assortment of Chamois
Skins in Asheville,  Over 200 \skins, all
sizes, at the lowest prices. )

We are ogents for Humphrey's Homamo-
pathetic Medicines. A full supplyy of his
goods alwags on hand., X

Use Buncombe Liver Pills, the best in the
world for liver complaint, indigestion, ete.

A thoroughly reliuhle remedy for al.
blood diseases 18 Buncombe Sarsaparilla.
Try a bottle and you will tuke no other,

Below is a brief synopeis of the gen- |

10,000 plurality, and the Democrats have |

The election of Lodge, the force bill |

candidate for Governor (Amsden) and |

J. S. GRANT, Ph. ., Pharmacist,
N. (.,

94 “" .‘IH'EM Nt Aslieville

Looking
Backward

Over the past eight years of our
successful business life in Ashe-
ville has demonstrated to us the
fact that our determination to
sell only pure goods, guarantze-
ing weights and quality, and
asking a small profit on every-
thing sold, commends itself to
the good sense of purchasers.

Second, That desirable cus-
tomers cannot be gained by the
oft-tried practice of some deal-
ers in cutting prices on a few
leading articles, hoping to make
it up on something else.

That hard work and close ap-
plication to business is the price
of success.

That our business for 1889
'shows an increase over the pre-
vious year of 20 per cent., which
'is  very gratifying, and for
 which we wish to thank our
many friends in Asheville and
Western North Carolina.

_Lookigé
Forward

| We are encouraged to enter up-

'on the year before us with re-
'newed energy and a determina-
tion to give our customers the
benefit of our increased facili-
ties for buying and selling the
| very finest goods to be had, at
small profits.

Our stock is now the largest
ever offered in this market and
embraces everything in the line
of Staple and Fancy Groceries,
Table Delicacies, Fruits, Grain,
Flour, etc. Respectfully,

Powell & Snider. -
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